IV of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Paid up 

capital of the Vivanza Biosciences Limited is not exceeding Rs. 10 Crores i.e. Rs. 

4,00,00,000/-(Rupees Four Crore only)and the Networth is less than Rs. 25 Crores i.e. Rs. 

3,06,71,843/- (Rupees Three Crores Six Lacs Seventy One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty 

Three only) as on the last day of the previous financial year i.e. 31° March, 2020. Therefore 

it is n6t required to submit Report on Corporate Governance for the Quarter ended on June 

30, 2020. 

Jainit Bhatt 8... 
Chief Financial Office. 

Place: